USA ARCHERY CERTIFIED COACHES PROGRAM GENERAL LIABILITY SUMMARY OF INSURANCE

Effective 1/15/2019 - 1/15/2020

Named Insureds

Certified USA Archery coaches and instructors

Covered Activities

Coverage is limited to coaches and instructors who have been certified by National Archery Association of the United States (dba USA Archery) herein after referred to as "USAA" as a current Level 2 instructor or higher level coach, with a current USAA membership, but only while participating in coaching and instructional training in USAA sport disciplines, including, but not limited to, Outdoor Target, Indoor Target, Field Archery and 3-D Archery. Coverage also applies to current certified Level 1 instructors who have obtained a USAA Range Pass.

Coverage Summary

<u>General Liability</u>: This coverage responds to claims against USA Archery certified coaches / instructors for claims arising from alleged bodily injury, personal injury or property damage liability. Coverage payments can include judgments, attorney fees, court costs, or other related expenses.

General Liability Limits

Each Occurrence:	\$1,000,000
General Aggregate (per Coach):	\$3,000,000
Personal and Advertising Injury Limit:	\$1,000,000
Products and Completed Operations Aggregate:	\$3,000,000
Damage to Premises Rented to You:	\$1,000,000
Participant Legal Liability:	INCLUDED
Medical Expense (any one person):	EXCLUDED
Abuse or Molestation, per person abused	\$25,000
Abuse or Molestation, aggregate per policy	\$50,000

Notable Endorsements

- Sports & Recreation Professional Liability
- Exclusion of Coverage Afforded Under Another Policy (USA Archery sanctioned event policy)
- Employment Related Practices Exclusion
- Medical Expense Exclusion
- Additional Insured Certificate Holders
- Amateur Sports Amendatory Endorsement
- Worldwide Coverage
- Waiver & Release System Requirement
- Pyrotechnicians/Fireworks Exclusion

Underwriting Company

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Rated "A++ XV" by A.M. Best Company

How to Request a Certificate of Insurance

USA Archery Certified Coaches / Instructor General Liability certificates can be obtained by completing the following steps:

 Contact USA Archery's national office by emailing memberships@usarchery.org

How to File a General Liability Claim

When an injury, property damage or other accident occurs during a covered activity, an Incident Report Form should be completed and submitted to:

USA Archery 4065 Sinton Road, Suite 110 Colorado Springs, CO 80907 Phone: 719-866-4576 / Fax: 719-632-4733 <u>clubs@usarchery.org</u>

If you are aware of an incident that may give rise to a liability claim under this policy or if you receive a legal summons or a letter from an attorney as a result of such an incident, please report this information immediately.

The information contained in this summary is intended to serve only as an outline for general understanding of your insurance and should not be construed as a legal interpretation of the insurance policies written. Reference should be made to the respective policies for complete details including terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of coverage.



Integro Entertainment and Sport 2727 Paces Ferry Road, Building Two, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339 678.324.3300 (Telephone) 678.324.3303 (Fax) sport.integrogroup.com Atlanta - Colorado Springs - London

